

**VVF (India) Limited versus State of H.P. and others.**

**CWP No. 13462 of 2025.**

29.08.2025 Present: Mr. Dhananjay Singh and Mr. Abhinav Mohan Goel, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,  
list on **02.09.2025** before appropriate Bench.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

**29<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.**  
**(krt)**