

VVF (India) Limited Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.13462 of 2025

02.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shailender Kashyap, Mr. Sumit Sharma, Mr. Dhananjay Singh and Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 6-State.

CWP No.13462 of 2025 & CMP No.20224 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 6. Issue notice to respondent No.7, returnable for 25.09.2025, on taking steps within four days.

Reply by the appearing respondents be filed in the meanwhile.

List on **25.09.2025**.

CMP No.20225 of 2025

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file English translation of the annexure in issue by the next date of hearing.

September 02, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge