

**VVF (India) Ltd. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors**

**CWP No. 13462 of 2025**

25.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate, with M/s. Dhananjay Singh & Abhijit, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma & Mr. Vishavdeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

**CWP No.13462 of 2025 & CMP No. 20224 of 2025**

Reply by the appearing respondents not filed. Be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **31.10.2025** before appropriate bench.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

September 25, 2025(*Shamsh Tabrez*)