

VVF (India) Ltd. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.13462 of 2025

31.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shailender Kashyap, Mr. Sumit Sharma, Mr. Dhananjay Singh, Mr. Abhinav M. Goel and Mr. Abhijeet Singh Chauhan, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 6.

CWP No.13462 of 2025 & CMP No.20224 of 2025

Reply has still not been filed by the respondents.

Learned Deputy Advocate General assures that reply shall be filed positively within next two weeks.

List on **20.11.2025**.

October 31, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge