

VVF (India) Ltd. versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 13462 of 2025

20.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma and Mr. Dhananjay Singh,
Advocates, for petitioner.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General,
for respondents No. 1 to 6.

Ms. Monika Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

CWP No. 13462/2025 & CMP No.20224/2025

Reply is stated to have been filed by respondents
No.1, 4 & 6. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.7 prays
time for filing reply alongwith Power of attorney. Prayer is accepted.
Be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder to reply already on record, as
prayed for, be also filed within the aforesaid period. List on
11.12.2025.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

November 20, 2025
(yogesh)