

VVF (India) Ltd. Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 13462/2025

11.12.2025 Present: Mr. S.M. Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Shailender Kashyap, Mr. Sumit Sharma, Mr. Dhananjay Singh and Mr. Abhinav M. Goel, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan and Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents. 1 to 6.

Ms. Monika Singh, Advocate for respondent No.7.

CWP No. 13462/2025 & CMP No. 20224/2025

Reply on behalf of respondent no.7 and rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents No.1 to 6 are stated to have been filed, however, the same are not on record. Be placed on record, if in order.

Let learned counsel for the parties to follow the matter with Registry for the aforesaid purpose.

List on **06.01.2026**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

11th December, 2025 (Rohit)