

VVF (India) Ltd Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No.13462 of 2025

08.01.2026 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Shailender Kashyap, Sumit Sharma, Dhananjay Singh and Abhinav M Goel, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr.Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General for respondents No. 1 to 6.

Ms. Monika Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

CMP Nos. 20224/2025 & 315 of 2026

Heard. In view of challenge laid in the writ petition to the rejection of petitioner's application for grant of permission under Section 118 of the Himachal Pradesh Tenancy and Land Reforms Act, 1972, respondents though are permitted to proceed ahead with the show cause notice dated 23.12.2025 (Annexure P-110), however, with rider that no final order shall be passed without leave of the Court. Applications to stand disposed of.

CWP No.13462 of 2025

List for consideration during 1st week of May, 2026.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

January 08, 2026
(R.Atal)